ORDINANCE NO. 207

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF CASTLEFORD, IDAHO AMENDING SECTION 4 OF ORDINANCE NO. 4, ORDINANCE NO. 91 SECTION 4, AMENDING ODINANCE 169 SECTION 4 AND AMENDING SECTION 4 OF ORDIANCE NO. 205 TO PROVIDE LICENSE FEES FOR DOGS AND DATES TO PURCHASE LICENSES.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF CASTLEFORD, IDAHO:

That Section 4 of Ordinance No. 4, Section 4 of Ordinance No. 91, Section 4 of Ordinance No. 169, and Section 4 of Ordinance No. 205, City of Castleford, Idaho be amended as follows and described by the following interlineations:

<u>Section 4</u> said It shall be unlawful for any person to own, keep or harbor within the Village of Castleford any dog without buying a license therefore as follows,

For all dogs over the age of 13 weeks the license fee will be \$10.00 per year and payable on January 1 of each year. Proof of Rabies and Parvo shots will be required at the time of purchasing the license. The owner has thirty days from the date of renewal, move-in date, or date acquiring the dog to purchase a tag or pay a \$10.00 a month late fee.

For all dogs over the age of 13 weeks the license fee will be \$10.00. This fee is a one-time fee unless the tag is lost, then a new tag and \$10.00 fee will need to be paid. Proof of Rabies and Parvo shots will be required at the time of purchasing the license. The owner has thirty days from the date of move in date or acquiring the dog or can be forced to pay a \$10.00 a month late fee.

The provisions of any prior ordinances of the City of Castleford that may be in conflict with any of the rules, regulations or provisions herein contained are hereby repealed and superseded.

PASSED by the Council and APPROVED by t day of February, 2015.	he Mayor of the City of Castleford, Idaho, this		
	APPROVED:		
ATTESTED TO:	MAYOR		

CITY CLERK